
Oregon Department of Human Services

Offices of Developmental Disabilities Services

Direct Nursing Service Providers

Agency Providers

Agency Name/AKA Contact Name Phone Email City/Office

Aveanna In Home Care Agency Andrea Sternagel 360-693-7595 asternagel@psakids.com Vancouver, WA

Essential Quality Care Dr. Francis Djorgee

602-802-3258

503-753-8551 admin@essentialquality.care Portland

Gifted Hands In-Home Care Agency Deffo Mebrat

503-328-8388

971-678-0443 giftedhandsinhomecareagency@gmail.com Gresham

Maxim Healthcare Tim Brown 410-910-1426 timbrown@maxhealth.com Portland

New Horizon aka Altru Nicole Anderson 541-687-8851 nicolek@newhorizonsinhomecare.com Eugene

Northwest In Home Care Agency Gelgelu Felema

503-719-5670

503-250-4685 gfelema@gmail.com Portland

Nursingale Sharon Wullbrandt 503-968-2401 

sharonw@nursingale.org

bethanyb@nursingale.org Portland

Prestige In Home Nursing Gebi Genemo 813-842-8699 genemo@hotmail.com Portland

Triune  In-Home Care Agency Kristin L Hilfiker 971-344-0965 cattail753@comcast.net Portland

Self-Employed RNs

Name RN/LPN Phone Email

Brianne Koumentis RN 503-302-3288 costab89@gmail.com   

Charity Pape RN 541-556-5995 bikennurse@gmail.com 

Charles Taneous RN 503-720-3006 charles.taneous@gmail

Dawn MCCollum RN 503-863-0865 themccollum4@Q-com 

Gabi Genemo RN 813-842-8699 genemo@hotmail.com 

Gelgelu Felema RN 503-250-4685 melijd7@gmail.com 

Harvey McCluskey RN 360-566-7252 hdmccluskey@yahoo.com 

Julie White RN 503-510-8370 monkeysaunt03@yahoo.com 

Linda Oldenburg RN 503-320-4299 loldenburg@aol.com 

Tim Unger RN 503-789-8402 timunger1@me.com 

Kristen Hilfiker RN 971-344-0965 hilfikerkristin@gmail.com

Wondimu Chako RN 971-255-0029 obsanchako@msn.com 

Danielle Gambill RN 541-215-7932 daniellegambill@gmail.com

Michelle Leach RN 503-307-2171 michelle@teamleach.us

Cherisse Hampton RN 503-504-6346 cheri.hampton2@frontier.com

Linsay Yapp RN 503-320-8901 lindsayyapp1@gmail.com 

Andrea Hampton RN 503-929-6781 ahampton90@live.com

Fekadu Beyene RN 503-941-9435 selam24hourresidentialservices@gmail.com

Hailemariam Kebede RN 202-717-3279 comfort58ct@gmail.com 

Zenebe Gedamu RN 703-225-9398 noahresidentilacare@gmail.com

Self-Employed LPNs - Must be Supervised by an RN

Name RN/ LPN Phone Email

Kurtis Phillipi LPN 503-927-6151 kurtis.phillipi@comcast.net  

Lacy Neal LPN 815-531-9061 lacyneal28@gmail.com 
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Laura Schneider LPN 503-437-3783 lshampton25@gmail.com 

Karah Mason LPN 503-509-8063 karah.karebear.johnson@gmail.com

Direct Nursing Service Agencies (DNSA)

Agency Name Contact Name Phone Email City/Office

Alsan Residential Services LLC Tolif Gemechu 503-305-7325 tolifg@gmail.com Milwaukie

Benco Sarah Frazzini 541-753-5040 sarahf@bencocorvallis.com Corvallis

Bis Care LLC Bisrat Habite

605-496-4836

503-344-6682 biscarellc@gmail.com Milwaukie

Community Access Services II Susan Gustavson 503-269-9705 susan@casoregon.org Beaverton

Lensa Residential Services Berhanu Bedassa 503-327-8224 lensaresidentialservice@gmail.com Portland

Trusted  Care LLC Meti Daba 919-348-0280 metidaba@gmail.com Portland

Umqua Homes Incorporated Natasha Atkinson 541-673-2240 natasha@umpquahomes.org Roseburg

Zach and Rooble LLC Abdi Beledi 503-912-6577 zacharyllc@outlook.com Gresham
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